

## **RESOLUTION NO. 504 OF 2017**

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, MacDonald, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer, McDevitt and Leggett

## APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE WARREN COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARD

RESOLVED, that Lu Thomas-Cosgrove be, and is hereby, appointed to the Warren County Community Services Board for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2021, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Maureen Schmidt be, and is hereby, appointed to the Warren County Community

Services Board for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2021, and be it

further

RESOLVED, that James P. Dexter be, and is hereby, appointed to the Warren County Community

Services Board for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2021, and be it

## further

RESOLVED, that Christine Bessen be, and is hereby, appointed to the Warren County Community Services Board for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2021.